MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

L.D. 1851

DATE: 3/9/94 (Filing No. H- 817 )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

‘ - STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
‘ 116TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/?" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
1368, L.D. 1851, Bill, "An Act Related to Periodic Justification.
of Departments and Agencies of State Government under the Maine
Sunset Act"”

Amend the amendment striking out all of sectiom A-272 (page
8, lines 2 to 28 in amendment) and inserting in its place the
following:

'Sec. A-272. Allocation. The following funds are allocated
from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Part.

1994-95
HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF |

Maine Children’s Trust Fund -
Child and Family Services

All Other ($200,000)
Provides for the transfer of

funds due to the

establishment of an

independent Maine Children's
Trust Incorporated.

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES :
TOTAL . ($200,000)

MAINE CHILDREN’S TRUST INCORPORATED
Maine Children’s Trust Incorporated

All Other , $200,000
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- HOUSE AMENDMENT "é}" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A" to H.P. 1368,

L.D. 1851

Provides for the allocation
of funds through a transfer
from the Department of Human
Services. '

MAINE CHILDREN’S TRUST INCORPORATED :
TOTAL $200,000

SECTION A-272 |
TOTAL ALLOCATIONS | o $-0-"

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment corrects the allocation section of the
committee amendment to reflect the intent of the committee to
create the Maine Children's Trust Incorporated as a separate
entity from the Department of Human Services.

- N\
SPONSORED BY: W
(Representative 4RWIN)

TOWN: Rumford
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